

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 559

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after “Administration)” insert “and Senators Forehand and Colburn;”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 6 down through “information” in line 20 and substitute “repealing a certain prohibition against possession of certain credit card numbers, payment device numbers, or certain signatures under certain circumstances; establishing certain penalties for certain violations committed with intent to fraudulently manufacture, distribute, or dispense certain personal identifying information under certain circumstances”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 12, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, after “intent” insert a comma; and in line 32, after the second “obtain” insert a comma.

On page 3, in line 6, after “VIOLATES” insert “SUBSECTION (B) OF”; strike beginning with “UNDER” in line 6 down through “TO” in line 7 and substitute “WITH INTENT TO FRAUDULENTLY”; in line 10, strike “15” and substitute “5”; strike beginning with “IF” in line 12 down through “\$500” in line 19 and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION”; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 25, inclusive.

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 4 through line 31 on page 6, inclusive.